FRANCESCO CONCI

Francesco Conci, appointed by the Shareholders' Meeting of 27 April 2023 (Non-independent Executive Director – Chief Executive Officer).

Born in Milan on 21 February 1969, he graduated in Architecture from the Politecnico di Milano.

Chief Executive Officer of the subsidiary Fiera Milano Congressi S.p.A., he was Vice Chairperson of Foodnetwork S.p.A., Chief Executive Officer of Forumsport S.r.I. and Commercial Director of Forumnet S.p.A.

He has a long experience in the exhibition and congress sector: from 2009 to 2011 he was a member of the Board of Directors of Business International, from 2015 to 2019 Chief Executive Officer of MiCo DMC S.r.l., and then became first Strategic Marketing Director at Fiera Milano S.p.A. and, subsequently, from 2013 to date Executive Director and CEO of Fiera Milano Congressi S.p.A.

